Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
March 11, 1999
Ms. Sue Cash

. Eagle Cleaners
13251 McGregor Boulevard
Fort Myers, Florida 33919

Re: Facility No.: 0710180
Dear Ms. Cash:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on March 5, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is'due and payable between January
15 and March | of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, inciuding change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

A e L Bt

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Sherrill Culliver, South District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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June 20, 2000

State of Florida |

Dept of Environmental Protection
2295 Victoria Ave, Ste 364

Ft. Myers, FL, 33901

~ Attn: Wayne Lewis
Please upgrade my perinit to a large area sourc_e; Ifthere 1S iun_y fee
involved or any paperwork I need to complete please let me know.

Thank you. -

ek

Sue Cash |
Owner, Eagle Cleaners

$82.nog sjiqop 2
Suuouuow 1Y 40 neaing

Y B

13251 McGregor Boulevard * Fort Myers Flond1 35919
(941) 489-4200 o
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Loc‘ation

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individﬁal owner):
SARVINL CLEAAMVERS [N (. DRI ERGLE CLEAAERS
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Pe
3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number: (‘
, <<P

FLR O00o 52589 o U VL
4. Facility Location: ’ Qs N <<s

Street Address: |35~/ INCGREGOK. BLVD ¢o Iu YO

City: ) County: _ Zip Code: G 4/ K

ForT mYers Lee [5
ed -

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Sue  cAS/H prES| DEM

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm; .

Street Address: ,3;5/ A% CORE éO/é 3[_,\/ D

City: ' County: Zip Code: ‘

_ = —
FTWMYERS  Fr LET 739

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (?7{ )‘/f? - LZ’ZOO Fax: (?y/ )yﬁ - L/?ZOy'

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) Fax:

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine  (Control

Initially Device Initially Device - Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |[Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 ’ #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser i~22-99| |1-22 79
(2) w/ carbon adsorber )
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ g O Jgallons €571 mA

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source | X |
Existing large area source [ ] New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ -
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent pﬁrchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L Ll

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



a

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ |  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
" facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

4& (anl - b

}igrﬁture Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS '

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY &
' RE-INSPECTION = QO '
ARSID#: 07/0150 _ DATE:__o3/p3 /93 TIMEIN: TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: facie  Clenmers
FACILITY LOCATION: ___/3257/ /% @roor Dol cond
ForT /”;;'(?/SJ L 339/%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :  Swe Cas s ____PHONE: Yy VGG Yoo
CONTACT NAME: 2 e _PHONE: ) o v
[PART I: NOTIFICATION ks |
(check appropriate box) ' - DEC § 7 1999
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup . L a
Bureau of Air Monitoring _ )
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit & Mobile Sources = .
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' ™ No notification form
(check appropriate box) - . 0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A ) .

1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source g

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt : dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr - transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

. (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source 0

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification - gY E’{N CICan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number & above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The lotal quanmy of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleamng

facility was _ €0 gallons.

lof5 _ Revised 8/11/97



[PART 1N: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the rcspbnéiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
. Examining the containers for leakage?

1
2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

@Y On Onva
dy ON ON/A
dy ON

ay rdN ON/A

oy aN =Zha

lEART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part 'V,

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machince should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated
¢ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

~ (complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vcnf controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vépor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed éway from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperatu'rc of the

condenscr exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been chccl\cd the machine should be equipped with a rcfrngcratcd condcnscr "

dy an

&y ON ON/A

Oy oN #ANA

“ay dN

ay E(N ON/A

ay dN

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? . _ Oy ON |
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weckly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ’ Oy ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ONA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cvpans:on and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? :

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ‘ 1

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay lZfN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay GlN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documéntation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy &N Onva
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak rcpalrcd w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? oy on mhva
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN A
5. Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay OonN dN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay N
7. Maintained deviation reports? oy ON #Na
Problem corrected? Qy aN E(N/A
8. Maintained compliancc plan, if applicable? ay aN B‘\I/A

S ——

Jof5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? o A ay E{N

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' ay &N

3. Does the responsible oﬁ'lc.:ial.check the following areas for leaks? ' :

Hose connections, ﬁtu'iigs,

couplings, and valves ay e ON/A Muck cookers Oy o ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Qy =N awva Stills | ay @i Owa
- Filter gaskets and seating ay @N ON/A Exhaust dampers Oy @N ON/A
Pumps Oy &N ONA Diverter valves Qy @N ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay B/N AN/A Cartridge filter housings Y @N aN/A
Water separators Oy N Ona
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) Q
Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) : - 0
Halogen leak detector . Q
If uéing direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . QY ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN
(Saywr  Lemns : _O3/62 /909
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

é/Q«mP‘—— fﬁa/f/)
Ing/pector’s Signature ' Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of S _ Revised 8/11/97



TITLE YV GENERAL PERMIT

©@ﬂ PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

AIRS IDF: 2 /0015 DATE:__{-li~o;

TIMEXN: /s -% ey TIME OUT: 2. 30

FACILITY NAME: | friic  Ciemmers

FACILITY LOCATION: (2257 L2 Grege Btk
[~or7” M Aere | 32919 .

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Sue. _ Cacy PHONE:

CONTACT NAME: o Sve  Casu PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) d wa
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit O

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

¥acility indicatcd on notification form that it js: 0 No notification form
(check appropriatc box) " .0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small arca source a . 2. New small arca source a
diy-to-dry cnly, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr * transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr 4
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, X < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing largt arca source a 4. New large arca source
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr + transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
" both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/81)
5. This is a correct facility classification Ay QCan not determine
1f 1io, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a ' facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity ofperch]orocthylcnc (perc) purchascd within the prccedmg 12 months by this dx) cleaning
facility was _ /£5 gallons.

o

—

lof5-
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[PART . GERERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Xs the respounsible official of the dry clcanmg Tacility:

(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage? '
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-lo-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Piten: ¥
ay ON &N/A
ay aN #va

dy ON
Ay ON ON/A

OY ON EN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A: °

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arce required. Proceed to Part V.

{complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(comp]ctc Aand B bC)O'ﬁ)

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and exisfing laxgc area sources:
(check appropnalc boxes)

1. Equippsd all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machincs with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outict exhaust slream of a refrigerated
condcnscr on a weekly/bi-weekly basxs?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if lhc C\haust lcmperamre ofthd
condenser exceeded 45°F7

6. Conducted all tempcerature monitoring after an appropﬁatc cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser,

X classification 3 has bccn_lchcckcd, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber rust have been

Ir chss:!‘cahon 4 has been checked, the machine should be cqulppcd mth arcfrigerated condcnscr :

@y ON

&y ON ON/A
@y ON ON/A
@y ON

QY on @’N/AU

@y ON

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust lcmpcralurc on the outlet side of the condenser Jocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? o Y ON
2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ,
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON @N/A
Is the temperature differental equal to or greater than 20° F? .y ON &EHN/A
3. Mcasured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whilc the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN GN/A
Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ' Oy ON MN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and downstream {from no other inlet? Oy ON &N/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual :
condenser coils? : B ay ON BN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? oy an @dna
[PART Vi RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS !
Has the responsible official: -
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained reccipts for p‘cfc purchased? _ Ay ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? MY ON -
5. Maintained leak detection 'inspcction and repair reports for the following: _
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . Oy ON BN/A
. b. documcntation of parts ordered to repair Jeak and Jcak repaired w/in 2 days ‘ _
and parts installcd w/in 5 days of reccipt? : Oy ON &NA
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicoble direct reoding instruments) Oy ON EN/A
5. Maintaincd cxhaust duct rﬁoniloring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON #NA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON-@N/A
Problem corrected? ay GN AN/A -
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON dN/U

Revised 8/11/97




{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS " ]
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? : ' ‘ _ 8y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : gy  On

3. Does the respansible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @Yy ON ONA Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and sealing @Yy ON ON/A . Stills Hy ON ON/A
- Filter gaskets and seating @y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Ay aN ONva
Pumps @Yy ON ON/A Diverter valves @Yy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers @Yy ON ON/A ‘Carlridge filter housings BY ON ON/A.
\Water scparators dy ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) o ‘
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
- Odor (noticcable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ) O
Halogen leak detector a
Ifusmg dircct-reading ms{rumcntahon is the eguipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY 0N
- b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after eachuse
(PID/FID only)? . . o Oy ON
c. Inspec(cd for leaks and obvious sims of wear on a weekly basis? ay an
d. Keptina clean and secure arca when not in use? - @y ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calonmcmc only)? . Oy ON
/1/18?',4/& Lec,s ' i ‘ , 1S v L

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

J/aﬁﬂmg ;wa - ' cu/b@’

(f{lspector‘s Signaturc Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 - Revised 8/11/97




Perc. 12 Month Log
January February - March : April
Date Perc. Date Perc. Date Perc. Date Perc.
(/0 Ao 2/ 15" 3/20 qo Sy /5
Totals Totals Totals Totals 70
-May June _ July August
Date Perc. Date Perc. Date Perc. Date Perc.
o Eli 20 2l 1 20 7 /5~
Totals Totals Totals Totals 55~
.Segtember October " November December
Date Perc. Date Perc. Date Perc. Date Perc.
9/ 15 [ 2y 20 &7 /o )
Totals Totals Totals Totals N o
January July
February August
March September
April October |
May November|
June ‘December
%5 /




J B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
|  item 4 if Réstricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
! so that we can return the card to you.
| m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
| oron the front if space permits.

o e ey

|

1. Article Addressed to:

] (;‘FQQKOJ
C. Signat

X O Agent

< O Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

SUE CASH
13251 MCGREGOR BLVD
FT MYERS FL 33939

b

AIRS ID # 0710180 |

Service Type
' K1 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

1 EAGLE CLEANERS
|
f
|

2. Artigle Number (Copy fromg servige label)
22865 E5H

. PS Form 3811, July 1999
B 3

VI, ———— —

Z 210

US Postal Service

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|
i
|
I
}\
[
i
|
|
|
[
i
J

kk2 358

Receipt for Certified Mail |

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

[Sentto

EAGLE CLEANERS
SUE CASH

FT MYERS FL 33939

Lenmea ree

13251 MCGREGOR BLVD

AIRS ID # 0710180

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

|
Retum Receipt Showing to ‘

Retum Receipt Showing to Whem,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

%




N Y @@P

01/10/01

Donna Brantley .
2457 NW 9" Terrace
Cape Coral, F1. 33993

Department of Environmental protection
Twin Towers Office Building |
2600 Blair Stone Rd.

Tallahassee, F1. 32499-2400

Reference: Title V Air General Permits

TO: Department of Environmental Protection

As of January 12, 2001, I will no longer own and operate
Magic Dry Cleaners located at 8750 Gladlolus Dr. Unit 13
Fort Myers, Florida 33908.

I understand that I will be responsible for the Title V Air
General Permit fee of $50.00 for the year 2001.

This is a request for my notice of payment be sent to my
new mailing address. 2457 NW ot Terrace Cape Coral
Florida 33933

Thank you,
L/ZM% J%\

Donna Brantley



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

=

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o 0

RE-INSPECTION . O )
AXRSID#: __07i0 %5 DATE:__ oy g fos  TIMEIN: ___9: o TIME OUT: __jo- 5y5”
FACILITY NAME: [Tacsc. Or, Clcnmers |
FACILITY LOCATION: 8750  Cinprotes Do i 13

YN myers 3390%

RESPONsmLi: OFFICIAL : Desrnen Drowrty PHONE: Yo/~ /95
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART X: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior o startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general pemﬁt

[PART I CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicatcd on notification form ﬂnt itis:
(check appropnatc box) ¢
Al

1. _Emstmg small arca sourcc A
diy-to-dry cnly, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gallyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca sourcc O
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr .
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

0] No notification form
~.a Drop store/out of business/petroleum
2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt

* transfer only, x <200 gal/yr _

both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(consmlctcd on or after 12/9/91)
4. New large arca source’ a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1, , 800 gallyr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correet facililv classification OCan not determine

.oy @N
lf no, please check the appropnate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number __ 2 above

a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchascd within the prccedmg 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _/ 3 ¢ ¢ gallons.

/a2 MOl RS

Arrie - Fome 165 Lal A SepT o ocT 175 Eng o]
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[PART UI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS . 1

Xs the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? - # oy on dva
2. Examining the co_ntai_ncrs for leakage? : QY ON &N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/unloading? &gy ON

4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal? ) _ dy ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN &N/A

[PART XV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . I
In Part IT-A: - | | '

If classification 1 has bccn checked, no controls are required. Proceed io Part V.

Ifclassrf‘catlon 2 has bccn checked, thc machine should be cqunppcd with a rcfngcr'ltcd condenser,
(complete A below).

I classification 3 has bccn_'chcckcd, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
¢ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B betow). Carbort adsorber rmust have been
installed prior 1o Seplember 22, 1993 :

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cqmppcd w ith a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B bclms) :

A. ¥las the responsible official of all new sources and _existing lmgc area sources:
(check appropnak boxes) .

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate venl conirols? ' &y ON
2.. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-Joop vapor venling system? @y OGN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the -

condenser upon opening the door? MY ON ONA

4, Measured and recorded the temperature ofthe outlet e\haust stream ofa refrigerated
condcnscr on & weekly/bi-weekly basxs'7 WYy ON

5. Repaired oradjusted the equipment within 24 hours if lhc exhaust lcmperarurc of the

condcnscr cxceeded 45°F? ay ON @N/A

6. Conducted all tcmpcraturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

vcrLf)ma that thc coolant had been completely chargcd'7 Co Ay ON -
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasurcd and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the oullel side of the condenscer located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machincs on a weckly basis? v 4y ON
2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weckly? - Oy ON @EN/A
Is the temperature diffierential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON nN/a

3. Mcasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber, :
if machincs are equipped with a carbon adsorber? : Oy ON @A

Is the pere concentration cqual to or Jess than 100 ppm? Oy aN &@N/a

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for n\caéuﬁng
perc concentrations is at feast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diamelers utpstream from any bend, conlraction,

or expansion; and downstrecam from no other inlet? : Oy ON MNA
5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual . _

condenser coils? : : Oy aN EfN/A
6. Rouled airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ' Oy aw Q{N/A

”I’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : &y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' ’ Ay an
3. Mainlained leak deicction inspection and repair reports for the following: _ ’ '
a. dotuméntation of Yeaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . _ Oy ON &wa
b. documecntation of parts ordered to repair Jeak and Jeak rcbaircd w/in 2 days _
and parts inslalled w/in 5 days of rcceipt? : Oy ON &NA
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading tnstruments) oy ON &@Na
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? : Oy ON dnva
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? _ _ gy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ' : Oy CJN.-.E'I/N/A
Problem corrected? : B)Y CII‘\Y ena -
8. Mainlained compliance plan, ifapplicab)c? o - Oy ON dN/A
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[ | |
[ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ‘ )
I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspeclion? A oY anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ‘ , gy ON
3. Doesthe résponsible oﬁ'xcial; check the following areas for leaks? "

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves dy ON ONA Muck cookers &Y ON ON/A

Door gaskets and scating &y aN ON/A Stills &y ON ON/A

- Filter gaskets and scating dy ON ONA Exhaust dampers 'y ON ON/A
Pumps @Y ON ON/A Diverter valves @y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containcrs 7,)'e ON ON/A ‘Cartridge filter housings dy aN ON/A
Water separators &y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) @ i
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

_ Odor (noticcable pcfc odor) &
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) . Q
Halogen leak detector ' a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ﬁpm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . : Oy ON

c. Inspected for Jeaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
~d. Keptin a‘clean and_sccuré area whcﬁ not inluéé? . ’ ay anN
e. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? . Oy ON

[//Jy.u(.’. [e.‘.ﬂs - ] O e S ey

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

ﬂa—f»&‘ im . 01/0,7

fhspector’s Signaturc Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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Perc. 12 Month Log
January February ) March : Abril
Date Perc. Date Perc. Date Perc. Date Perc.
&) 2-4 _ 3 O ndid 4 37
- 75,3
Totals 972 Totals i3€.2 Totals /3¢.3 Totals 173572
May une July August
Date Perc. Date Perc Date Perc. Date Perc.
o o 7-ali /9.5~ [
- 3%.Y%
Totals 174, 5 / Totals 17572 v Totals 15¢.3 Totals I5E.3 v
September : October November December
Date Perc. Date Perc. Date Perc. Date Perc.
9.s5" 39 & e ja-71. ’5"
- /5,5 < /9.5~ — 39
Totals . 1947 3 Totals 175,94 |Totals 156. 3 Totals i34.3
Jariuary July
-February August
March September
April October J
- May Novembe
June December



| @@E@V

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE Y GENERAL PERMIT '
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION .0 .
_ .
AIRSID#: _ 07,0706 DATE: ©i-02-0/ .TBVIE IN: G:t5” TIME OUT: __ry: .5
FACILITY NAME: Prmpors s - Teci
FACILITY LOCATION: Yoo Summpriins Bt m_ A
Vi A & (5 3393
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ___Dow  (fleinrTens PHONE Q6 5095
CONTACT NAME: " Dan O Deigi it Terd PHONE
[PARTI: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box) PP
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : : a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : o

[PARTII: CLASSIFICATION

Facmt) indicatcd on potification form tlmt it is:
(check appropnatc box)
Al

1 'E.ustmg small arca source a

diy-to-dry cnly, x < 140 gallyr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x <140 gal/yr

_ (constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr -
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classificalion

facility was _122,4" gaJlons

0 No notification form
.0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small arca source o
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

* transfer only, N < 200 gal/yr
both types, X < 140 gal/yr

" (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large arca souree a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiyr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

%% ON OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0 facility qualified for a general permit as number-
o facility excecds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the prccedmo 12 months b) this dry clcamng

lof5 Revised 8/11/97




[PART 11: GERERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machinc doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON Cfwa
Oy aN &wa
&y QN

cowvi/Aant ‘7,';;‘,"‘

Qy ON &@N/A

Oy ON &NA

[(PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A: -

(complete A below).

installed prior io September 22, 1993

~ (complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing lar gc aArea sources:
(check appropnatc boxes)

}. Egquipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-Joop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet e\haust strcam ofa refrigerated
condcnser on a weekly/bi-weekly ba31s‘7

5. chaxrcd or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if Lhe cxhaust tempcrarurc of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? -

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

Ifclnss;i‘cahon 2 has bccn checked, thc machinc should be cquipped with a rcfng,cmtcd condenser,

19 classification 3 has bccn.-chcckcd, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
¢ondenscr or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B beloyw). Carbon adsorber must have been

Xf classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cqu:ppcd mth a refrigerated condenser

@Yy ON

dY ON ON/A
&Yy aN Ona

e Timg Pac
@y ON

Oy ON &EN/A

@y ON

20f5
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B. Has the rcsﬁonsiblc official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weckly basis? 1 ay OaN
2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlct and outlet weekly? ' Oy ON OnN/a
Is the temperaturc differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ONA
3. Mcasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorbcr
if machincs arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? 0y ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ! Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentralions is at least 8 -duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamelers upstream from any bend, contraction,
or c.\'pansion' and downstream {from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped Lransfcr machmcs (dryers, rcclaxmcrs and washers) with individual :
condenscr coils? Oy ON 0ON/A
6. Roultced airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A
”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS U
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained r_ccéipts for p.cfc purchased? _ dy oN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Ay onN
3. Maintained leak deicction inspection and repair reports for the following: e
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' @y ON ONA
b. documcatation of parts ordered to repair Icak and leak repaired w/in 2 days o
- and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? Ay ON -ONA
4, Maintained calibraion data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON EN/A
5. Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy On ONA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @y ON
7. Maintained deviation rcports? ay C}N OIN/A
Problem corrected? Oy ON @N/A -
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON aN/A

30f5
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{PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS _

1

inspection?

Pumps

a.
b.

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? -
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks?

Hose conneclions, fitlings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

- Filter gaskets and scating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticcable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, js the equipment:

~

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in.a range of 0-500 ppm? .

@y ON ON/A
gy ON ON/A
@y ON ON/A
dy ON ON/A
Ay ON QN/A

gy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Muck cookers
Stlls
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

"Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after ecach use

(PID/FID only)?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? .

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ay ON
Y ON

&y ON ON/A
dy ON ON/A
dy ON ON/A
dy an OoNv/A

MY ON ON/A

o888’

ON/A
Oy anN

ay anN
0y ON
ay an
Oy ON

&/ﬁyzv 2

[Ifg.//.’}

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

7

p

J Inspector's Signature

4 0f 5

Qr

Date of Inspection

OG-~ 0/

* Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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CArinmwel
Perc. 12 Month Log
January February March April
Date Perc. Date Perc. Date Perc. Date Perc.
Q V) 53 20 o Y -i] 19,2
Totals Totals Totals Totals
May June July August
Date Perc. Date Perc Date Perc. p Date Perc.
J-29 9,5 ) 7-3 7.5 o
Totals Totals Totals Totals
qq ’
Ségtember October November December
Date Perc. Date Perc. Date Perc. - Date Perc.
G v g ¢ i g - < [2-7¢ 34
Totals Totals Totals Totals
January July
February August
March September
April October
May November
June December




% PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

@  TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT .

@@ COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o
RE-INSPECTION 0 .

AIRS ID#: Oleis3 DATE:  /-i1- o TIOME IN: to:s7co  TIME OUT: __ 40 257

FACILITY NAME: Bomers o M Ctopmersd

FACOLITY LOCATION: [6 S 7¢r —§ SAN CAnLoy [BLon

A m.‘fi/‘G 33%90%

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : [orr  Bover PHONE: T

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART X: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) &

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup o
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

01 No notification form

Facility indicatcd on notification form ﬂnt it is: _
.Ul Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check approprntc box)
Al

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed beforc 12/9/91)

5. This 1s a correct facilil\' classification

o

a facility exceeds above li

. The total quanm)' ofperch]orocth) ene (pere)
Sacility was _ 75~ ga.llons

1. _Emstmg small arca source d 2. New small arca source a
Giy-to-dry cnly, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, N < 200 gallyr - transler only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < ]40 gallyr both types, N < 140 gallyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source o

'.@ry

If no, please check the appropnale classification:
facility qualified-for a general pcrrmt as numbcr X above

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

N

(QCan not determine

ar

2ns Erceed

Fer STay lrn

imits and is not eligible for a general permit se

purchascd within the prccedmg 12 months by this dry cleaning

_
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[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ply ON @N/A
Oy ON &N/A
&y on

&y ON ON/A

[2(\’ ON OnNA

IE’ART YV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part XI-A: -

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc rcquircd. Proceed to Part V.

If c]ass:f"cahon 2 has bccn checked, thc machine should be equipped w:th a rcf'n;,crntcd condenser,

(complete A bclo“)

I classification 3 has been chccl\cd the machine should be equipped mth cither a refrigerated
¢ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complclc A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

mstalledprtor 1o Septenmber 22, 1993

X( classification 4 has been checked, the machince should bc cqupcd w ith a refrigerated condenser

~ (complcte A and B bc]o“)

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources zmd existing )nrac area sources:
(check appropnam boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appiopnatc ven! controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venling system? |

Equipped the condenser with a diverier valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condcnscr upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperaturc ofthe outlct C\haus( stream ofa refrigerated
condcnser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the cquipment \\nhm 24 hours if Lhc cxhaust tcmperamre of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

dy ON

@Y ON ON/A
@y ON ON/A
dy an

&y aN anva

dy ON

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Mecasured and rccorded the exhaust iemperature on the outlet side of the-condenser located

on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? w dy ON
‘2. Measurcd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
 inlct and outlet weekly? : Oy ON A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? : Oy ON &EN/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber, : -
il machincs are equipped with a carbon adsorber? - : Ay ON ETN/A

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ‘ay aN efva
4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at Jcast § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diamclers upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrecam {rom no other inlet? _ " Oy ON #N/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual . .
condenscr coils? : S Oy ON [Z(N/A
6. Roulcd airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? '_ Oy ON E{N/A
[[PART V: RECORDEKEEPING REQUIREMENTS S . JJ

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Maintained receipts for p'cfc purchased? _. Ay N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumpﬁon? ' | ' &Y ON
3. Maintained leak deicction inspection and repair reports for the following: . '
a. do’cuméntation of leaks repaired w/int 24 hrs? or; ' _ . Bﬁ’ ON EI/A
b. documcntation of parts ordered to repair Jeak and Jeak rcbaircd w/in 2 days ' '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? : Oy ON &NA
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) 0y ON 2A/A
5. Maintaincd cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? : ay aon oA
6. Maintained sla.nup/shuldo“wmalfunction plan? | . _ efy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ' . ' _ | ay OnN. afua
Problem corrected? ' _ ' ay aN eflA -
8. Maintaincd compliance plan, if applicable? DY DN &/A

Jof5 - " Revised 81197




{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection?

couplings,

Pumps

Water separ

2. Has the facility maintained a Jeak log?

Hose connections, ﬂl(jﬁgs,

and valves

Door gaskets and seating

- Filter gaskelts and scating

Solvent tanks and containers

ators

- Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

~

(PID/FID only)?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

@Y ON ON/A
dy aon anvA
&y DN ON/A
UY- ON ON/A
dy an oA

@y ON ON/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

d. Keptin aclean and secure area w hen not in use?

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

"Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm".7

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspeclcd for leaks and obvious sivns of wear on a weekly basis?

OO0 & & &

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sousces, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Yy ON
4% N

ofy ON DON/A
dy N Owa
&y ON ON/A
&y OoN ON/A

dY ON ON/A

ON/A
Oy ON

Oy ON

ay oN

ay ON
Oy ON

e, Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (ca]onmcmc only)?

A/’? SV

Leiuis

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

L

—L

Lerers

ﬂlnsp

ector’s Signature

40f5

Of/‘“/’(‘)i

Date of Inspection

O/ oa

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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